UNOFFICIAL COPY

132492927E

R@cording requested by: SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT BY RBS FINANCIAL PRODUCTS INC., ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT

When recorded mail to: TD SERVICE COMPANY 4000 W. METROPOLITAN DRIVE SUITE #400 ORANGE. CA 92868 Attn: ASSIGNMENT UNIT Doc#: 1324929076 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 09/06/2013 02:41 PM Pg: 1 of 3

3865926 TTI

205711485

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE
Doc. ID# 19820571148518150
Commitment# 3312

For value received, the undersigned, SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT BY RBS FINANCIAL PRODUCTS INC., ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT, 451 7TH STREET S.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20410, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to:

RBS FINANCIAL PRODUCTS INC. 600 WASHINGTON BLVD, STAMFORD, ST 06901

All its interest under that certain Mortgage dated 6/22/09, executed by: RODNEY F OSBY and STEPHANIE A OSBY, Munigagor as per MORTGAGE recorded as Instrument No. 0919046061 on 7/09/09 in Book Page of official records in the County Recorder's Office of COOK County, ILLINOIS.

Tax Parcel = 32081180090000, COOK COUNTY TREASURER Original Mortgage \$255,444.00
19122 LOOMIS AVENUE, HOMEWOOD, IL 60430

(See page attached hereto for Legal Description)
Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.



1324929076 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

V	CORPORATION A	SSIGNMENT OF	MORTGAGE	19820571148518150
Recording requested	by:		000. 10#	4
Dated: 7.23.2013	FINANCIAL PRO	DUCTS INC.,	ITS AND ORNE	OPMENT BY RBS Y IN FACT
BY RMS ASSET. MANAGEMENT, LLC. ITS ATTORNEY BY PAGE				
	Ву	/	Cevi or	
State of <u>Caurornia</u> County of <u>CRANGE</u>		DAVID/SKLA	AR, CFO	
On 1.23.20.3 before personally appeared to me on the basis on ame(s) is/are subsothat he/she/they excapacity(ies), and the person(s), or clexecuted the instruction. I certify under PENACOTRECT. Witness my hand and	of satisfactor cribed to the ecuted the san that by his/he of entity upor nent. ALTY OF PERJURE that	behalf of war the	to be the perument and a their authorature(s) on which the pe	rson(s) whose cknowledged to me orized the instrument rson(s) acted.
Prepared by: CARLA 101 S MARENGO AVE, PASADENA, CA 91101 Phone#: (626) 486-3	MARTHA ANAYA	04-CO41,		MARTHA ANAYA MARTHA ANAYA MARTHA ANAYA MARTHA ANAYA
			No	ommission # 2001905 ptary Public - California Orange County p nm. Expires Dec 23, 2016

1324929076 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc ID# 19820571148518150

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

STREET ADDRISS. 19122 LOOMIS AVE.

CITY: HOMEWOOD COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 32-08-218-009-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 9 IN BLOCK 6 IN RIEGE, MANOR UNIT 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHW.ST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL METIDAIN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.